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Zoning: TD CUD Acreage: 19.15
Pl.an.nlng Number of Units: 320
District: Northeast Planner: Jacque Baker
CAC: Northeast Phone: (919) 516-2630
Drainage _ Applicant Contact: John A. Edwards & Co.
Basin: Neuse River Phone: (919) 828-4428



SECTION A. SITE DATA SHEET

DEVELOPMENT NAME:
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

i viILAL ST DRIVE
WAKE CO. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION # (PIN): 1738172105298
ZONING DISTRICT(S): CUD TD TOTAL SITE ACRES: 1.08 INSIDE CITY LIMITS: ¥

NOTE: (F IN A CONDITIONAL USE ZONING DISTRICT. PLACE THE COMPLETE LIST OF ZONING
CONDITIONS ON THE PLAN.

CONDOMINIUMY (Y/N):  _No  APARTMENTS (Y/N)? _Yes

BEDROOMS: — # 18R Unlter 118 2BR: 172 JBR: 32

PROPOSED BUILBING HEIGHT (st heights of each building twer _Jwel — 380" Type i —
350" Tyne HABG — 380" Twpe IV — 380" apnd Twwe ¥ — 27 —0"

OFF STREET PARKING:  REQ'D: 588 PROVIDED: 802

STANDARD APPLIED: (for example, 1 space per one bedroom unit):

spuces/2 OR el
leosi 1i r

CLIENT {Gwner or Davelopery

aees /1 BR + 2.0

Mame(s) CONMTRAVEST. NG, Correspondence Address: SAME
Address: 100 COLONIAL CENTLR PARKWAY SUITE 470 :
LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32748
Telephone: 407.333.0088 E—Mail Address: ssieinhilber@contrevest.com
CONSULTANT / PROJECT MANAGER (Person to act us staff contact for correspondence}
Name(s) SCOTT STEINHEBER
Address: 100 COLOMNIA CENTER PARKWAY SUITE 470
LAKE MARY, FLORIDA ZIP 32746
Telephone: 407,.333.0068 FAX: 4073330438
E—bMait Address:  sstainhi onte

This site is subject to conditions of approval from o Boord of Adjusiment, rezoning, subdivision,
or prior preliminory site plan action:  YES X NO

(8P~15~07) and offix ¢ list of conditions to ihe site pion iigelf

SITE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

1. ALL BUILDINGS WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THIS SITE,
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED AS EXEMPT, SHALL HAVE
"ACCESSIBLE ROUTES” AS REQUIRED THAT CONFORM
TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF "THE AMERICANS WITH
DISABILITIES ACT”, "FAIR HOUSING STANDARDS", AND
GOVERNING STATE HANDICAP CODE STANDARDS.

THESE STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBILITY INCLUDE, BUTY
ARE NOT UMITED TG

MAXIMUM WALK SLOPE = 1:20

MAXIMUM RAMP SLOPE = 1112 WITH RAILING
MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE = 1/4” PER FOOT (2%)

All WALKS TO BE BROCM FINISHED COMNCRETE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIIED OM THESE

DRAWINGS

MAXIMUM ACCESSIBLE ROUTE LENGTH {NC) = 200

2. THE PAVEMENT SLOPE WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT DESIGN RESQURCE
GROUP FOR ANY VARYING SITE COMDITIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES AFFECTING SITE ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

SIGHT DISTANCE NOTES:

1. SIGHT DISTANCE FOR WILDWOOD FOREST DRIVE IS
BASED ON A 35 MPH SPEED LIMIT.

2. SIGHT DISTANCE FOR WADFORD ROAD IS BASED ON
A 35 MPH SPEED LIMIT.

3 WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN,
NO ORSTRUCTIONS BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET I

HEIGHT ABOVE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE
LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTHONS
INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM,
FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN, OR OTHER OBJECT.

GENERAL NOTES:

4, DOYBLE WHEFICHAIR RAMPS ARE 70 BE INSTALLED
AT ALL PUBLIC STREET INTERSECTIONS WHERE
SIDEWALK 1S REQUIRED., WHEN SIDEWALK IS NOY

REQUIRED, CURB IS TO BE DEPRESSED AT ALL RAMP

LOCATIONS.

2. THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB
LINE OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT OF INTERSECTING
STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST TWENTY (20) FEET
FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE RADIUS
CURVATURE, OR TWENTY (20) FEET FROM THE

INTERSECHON OF RIGHT—OF-WAY LINES, WHICHEVER
IS GREATER. THE RADIUS OF THE DRIVEWAY SHALL

NOT ENCROACH ON THE MINIMUM CORNER
CLEARANCE.

3. ALL LANDSCAPED MEDIAN ISLANDS ARE 7O BE
MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION.

4. CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE
STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE
REQUIRED. THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF
PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT FOR THIS
DEVELOPMENT. CONTACT STEVE LOCKWOOD AT
914.516.2182 FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN SUBMITTAL.

5, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ALL CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

8. IF THE POOL IS QVER 65 FEET IN LENGTH OR
GREATER THAN 4,000 SF, 1T WLl REQUIRE BCARD
OF ADJUSTMENT APPROVAL.

7. THE DEVELOFER MAY SUBSTITUTE 2'-0 CURB AND
GUTTER IN LUE OF 1'~6" CURB AND GUTTER AT
THEIR DISCRETION,

8. SEF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
ADDRESSING AND UNIT LOCATION INFORMATION.

TRANSPORTATION NOTES:

1. HANDICAPPED RAMPS 7O BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL
INTERSECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH ENGINEERING STANDARD DETAIL 2011,

2. BIGHT TRIANGLES TO BE LOCATED AT ALL
INTERSECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH STANDARDS, AREAS WHERE SIGHT TRIANGLE
ARE LOCATED QUTSIDE THE RIGHT--OF—WAY SHALL
BE RECORDED AS SIGHT EASEMENTS. FINAL LAYQUT
OF SIGHT TRIANGLES TO BE APPROVED WITH
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

3. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN,
NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN
HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE
LOCATED N WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE

BUT ARE NOT UMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE,

WALL, SIGN OR OTHER OBJECT,

4, ALL STREET SECTIONS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED
SPECIFICATIONS DETAILED IN CITY OF RALEIGH
ENGINEERING STANDARD 20.31.

5. ALL STREETS AND RIGHT—OF-WAYS WITHIN AND
ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT ARE CONSISTENT WITH
THE RALEIGH COMPREHENSIVE PLAN WITH REGARD TO
PROPOSED ROADWAY LOCATIONS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY
REQUIREMENTS.

7. TURNOUT RADE TO BE MINIMUM OF 35° AT ALL
PUBLIC STREET INTERSECTIONS. DRIVEWAY TURNOUTS
TO BE A MiNIMUM OF 28"

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS

PARKING DIMENSIONS:
REGULAR: 18 x 85
HANDICAP: REGULAR ~ 18 x 8, 5, &
vaN o~ 18 x 8, 8, ®

WALL LEGEND

EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL
MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL
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SITE DATA
PROJECT NAME:
OWNER /AGENT:

LOCATION:
CITY LiwiTS:
PN NUMBER:
ZONING:
TOTAL ACRES:

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:
CPEN SPACE PROFOSED:

TOTAL # OF UNITS:
DENSITY:

TOTAL # OF BLDGS:

BUILDING USE:

BUILDING HEIGHT/SF .

BUILDING LOT COVERAGE:
BUILDING SPRINKLERED:

BUILDING CONSTRUCTHON:
LINEAR FEET OF STREETS:

PLANS PREPARED BY BASS, NIXON
- AND KENNEDY, INC. HATCHED AREA
DENOTES PERMANENT TREE
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THE COURTNEY AT CAPITAL BOULEVARD

CONTRAVEST, INC.
100 COLONIAL CENTER PARKWAY
LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 34748

INTERSECTION OF WADFGRD RD. AND WILDWOOD FOREST DR,

RALEIGH, NC
1738.17-10—-5298
cub W

19.08

10% OF 19.08 AC = 1.91 AC
1.92 AC (83,512 SF)

320 APARTMENTS
16.77 DUA,

(14) APARTMENT BLDGS., (1) LEASING CENTER/FITNESS

CENTER, (3) BARAGES, (1) MAINTENANCE BLDG., (1) POOL
CABANA EQUIPMENT BLOG,

APARTMENTS, GARAGES

PARKING SUMMARY

TYPE OF UNIT # OF UNITS |SPACE FACTOR |TOTAL REQ. |PRKG, REDUCTION |TOTAL SPACES REQ.
1 BEDROOM 116 1.5 sP 174 N/A
2 BEDROOM 172 2 Sp 344 N/A
3 BEDROOM 32 2.5 Sp 80 N/A
LEASING CENTER 4,173 SF | 1 SP/ 200 SF 21 N/A
- B (52% OF UNITS
POOL/ SWIM . P .
/ MING 1,600 SF | 1 $P/ 100 SF 18 W/N 4007) *
] 15 (38% OF UNITS
FITNESS CENTER 7,547 SF | 1 SP/ 200 SF 38 WAN 4007+

PARKING REGQUIRED

* REDUCTION PER 10-2072 (b)

PARKING REQUIRED:

5510% PARKING REDUCTION:
{per 10-2086.6 (c)(6)
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:

PARKING PROVIDED:

{2} TYPE { = 38, 18T FLOOR 6,334 SF, 2ND FLOOR 8,452 SF, 3RD FLOOR 8,452 SF.

(2) TYPE 1l
(2) TYPE 1l

i

ft

38, 18T FLOOR 10,144, 2ZND FLOOR - 10,144 SF, 3RD FLOOR 9,344 SF.
3%, 15T FLOOR 13,312 SF, 2ND FLOOR 13,312 SF, 3RD FLOOR 11,888 SF.

(2} TYPE HiG = 38, 157 FLOOR 9,076 SF, 2ND FLOOR 13,312 $F, 3RD FLOOR 11,888 SF.
(2} TYPE IV = 38, 15T FLOOR 5,802 SF, 2ND FLOOR 7,488 5F, 3RD FLOOR 7,488 SF.

{4) TYPE V = 27, 1ST FLOOR 1,820 SF, ZND FLOOR 3,640 SF.

168,585 SF
APARTMENTS, NFPA 13R SYSTEM

LEASING CENTER/FITNESS CENTER, NFPA 13 SYSTEM (IF DEEMED NECESSARY) |  PERRY CREEK ROAD LLC C/0 J )
G LOFTON JR L
PN # 1738105298 P

ZONED: CUD TD
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502 TOTAL SPACES
432 REGULAR SPACES
18 ACCESSIBLE SPACES
4 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES
52 TANDEM SPACES
74 GARAGE SPACES

2 ACCESSIBLE GARAGE SPACES SIGHT DISTANCE ™

18 DETACHED GARAGE SPACES
2 DETACHED GARAGE VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES

TREE PRESERVATION AREA, SEE
PLANS PREPARED BY BASS, NIXON
AN KENNEDY, INC. HATCHED AREA
DENOTES PERMANENT TREE
CONSERVATION AREA
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~ CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE
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POOL
OPEN SPACE
45,206 5.F.

POOL FENCE,
SEE DETAIL 3
SHEET L8
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SEE DETAIL 7 SHEET
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TREE PROTECTION FENCE, SEE DETAH. 1 SHEET "L-—"%
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B CURB AND
GUTTER, SEE DETANL 14

TREE PRESERVATION AREA, SEE
PLANS PREPARED BY BASS, NIXON
AND KENNEDY, INC. HATCHED AREA
DENOTES PERMANENT TREE
CONSERVATION AREA
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TRASH COMPACTO

RECYCLING AREA, SEE
DETAIL 1 SHEET L8

HANDICAP PARKING

SPACES REQUIRED BY UNIT TYPE

# OF UNITS TOTAL SPACES REQ. VAN SPACES REQ. [REG. SPACES REQ.
16 (5% OF TOTAL) 16 (1 PER UNIT) 2 14
80 (GROUND FLOOR 2 (2% OF UNITS) 1 1
UNITS-TYPE A) TOTAL 3 15

DISTRIBUTION OF HC SPACES

TREE PROTECTION FENCE,
SEE DETAIL 1 SHEET L-4
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TREE PROTECTION FENCE, /'  JREE PRESERVATION AREA, SEE  /WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

SEE DETAIL 1 SHEET L—4  p| ANS PREPARED BY BASS, NIXON

AND KENNEDY, INC, HATCHED AREA
DENOTES PERMANENT TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

PiN # 1738408515
TYP USE: SCHOOL
ZONED: CUD TD
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SPACE TYPE % OF SPACES TOTAL REQ. PER TYPE { VAN SPACES REQ.IREG. SPACES REQ.
506/ 606 = B4% 16 {B4% OF TOTAL HC) 3 MM, 13 MiN,
g6/ BO6 = 18% —— (18% OF TOTAL HC} 1 MIN. 3 MIN,

4 MiN. 16 MiN.
TOTAL HC REGULAR SURFACE SPACES PROVIDED 18
TOTAL HC VAM SURFACE SPACES PROVIDED 4
TOTAL HC GARAGE SPACES PROVIDED 2
TOTAL HC VAN GARAGE SPACES PROVIDED 2
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/PERRY CREEK DEVELOPMENT INC

PIN 4 1738211600

LAND CLASS: VACANT

ZONED: CUD 7D

TARHELL ELE
/ PIN #
TYPE US
LAND CLAS
ZONE

Line Table: Alignments

m design resource group

» jandscape architecture
v civil engineering

= urban design

= land planning

= {raffic engineering

» transportation planning

2459 wilkinson boulevard, suite 200
charlotte, nc 28208
p 704.343.0608 T 704.358.3003
www.drgrp.com

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
CONTRAVEST, INC,
100 COLONIAL CENTER PARKWAY
LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 34746-4227
407-333-0066

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
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25 50 73
N
SCALE: 1" = 50'

Line # | Length i Direction

L1 461.54 | N85 14’ 57.08"F
Lz 256,76 | S4° 45 02,917
L3 80.72 | s20° 53" 25.37°E
L4 122,20 S4° 45" 02.917€
L5 218.62 | 581" 04' 31.03"W
L6 207.14 | N8 57 31.43"W
L7 110.8% | N28' 58" 53.23'W
L8 160.24 | N4* 45 02.91"W
L9 Z246.67 | N4® 45 02.91"W
L10 30,16 | N72 24" 02.97°E
L1 421.08 | N8BS 14 57.09"E
L1z 24.33 | S73 09 05.89"W
L13 46,50 | S46° 39' 30.68"W
L14 1 15167 | Nes' 14 57.09°%
£15 95,71 | SB81° 02 2857"'W
L16 99.25 N8 55° 28.97"W

PROJECT #: 036-014
DRAWN BY: B8G
CHECKED BY: $K

Curve Table: Alignments

Radius

Length

Chord Direction

112.00

175,85

S49° 45 02.91"E

A00.00

84.51

S12° 49" 14.94°E

300.00

84.51

812" 49" 14147C

SITE PLAN

£60.00

89.88

538" 09" 44.06"W

240,00

378,85

NB3* 56" 30.20"W

10 DECEMBER 2008

184.00

86.29

N18" 57 12.33"W

140.00

58.13

N1E" 50 58.07"W

240.00

53.82

N78" 49" 30.03C

120.00

55.49

§59° 54" 18.27"W

NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH
AND THE STATE OF NORTH
CARCLINA STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS.

Copyright @ 2%8 msign Resaurce Group, PA This plan ar drawing and sy accompanying documernts or calcalalions are the properly of Design Resource Group, PA; and are intendad solely for tise use of fir recipient noted. No third party use ;)r-modiﬁcaﬁm is parmifted without wétzaﬁ ﬁutﬁoﬁiﬁﬁ{m.
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